
Appendix B:  List of Ministry Early Years Regional Staff 

Regional Education Officers 
Barrie Regional Office Ana Marie Prokopich 
n/a 20 Bell Farm Road, Unit #9 

Barrie, ON  L4M 6E4 
Email:  anamarie.prokopich@ontario.ca 
Tel:  705-725-7260  
Fax: 705-725-7635 

London Regional Office Rod Peturson 
n/a 217 York Street, Suite 207 

London, ON  N6A 5P9 
Email:  rod.peturson@ontario.ca  
Tel:  519-870-2187 
Fax: 516-667-9769 

Ottawa Regional Office Nathalie Daoust 
n/a 1580 Merivale Road 

Suite 504 
Nepean, ON  K2G 4B5  
Email: nathalie.daoust@ontario.ca 
Tel.: 613-225-9210 ext136 

Sudbury/North Bay Regional Office Renée Brouillette 
French- and English-language Boards 447 McKeown Ave, Suite 211 

North Bay, ON  P1B 9S9 
Email: renee.brouillette@ontario.ca 
Tel: 705-497-6893 
Fax: 705-497-6896 

Thunder Bay Regional Office Heather Exley 
n/a 615 South James Street, 1st Floor 

Thunder Bay, ON  P7E 6P9 
Email:  heather.exley@ontario.ca  
Tel:  807-474-2993  
Fax: 807-474-2999 

Toronto and Area Regional Office Dolores Cascone 
English-language Boards 3300 Bloor Street West, Sun Life Financial 

Centre  
Suite 3610 – Centre Tower  
Toronto, ON  M8X 2X3 
Email: dolores.cascone@ontario.ca 
Tel:  519-870-2187 
Fax: 516-667-9769 
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Toronto and Area Regional Office Zineb Sebbane 
French-language Boards 900 Bay Street, Mowat Block, 24th Floor 

Toronto, ON  M7A 1L2 
Email: zineb.sebbane@ontario.ca 
Tel: 416-325-8870 
Fax: 416-314-7836  

Regional Child Care Advisors 
Barrie Region, Barrie Regional Office Maria Saunders 
n/a 20 Bell Farm Road, Unit #9 

Barrie ON  L4M 6E4 
Tel: 705-725-7629 
Fax: 705-725-7635 
Toll Free: 1-800-471-2537 
maria.saunders@ontario.ca 

London Region Karen Calligan 
C/O Ministry of Community & Social 
Services 

119 King Street West 
7th Floor, Ellen Fairclough Building 
Hamilton, ON  N6A 5P9 
Tel: 519-667-1654 
Fax: 416-314-7836 
karen.calligan@ontario.ca 

Ottawa Region Rachelle Blanchette 
C/O Ministry of Children and Youth 
Services 

11 Beachgrove Lane 
Kingston ON  K7M 9A6 
Tel:  (613) 536-7331 
Toll Free: 1-800-267-1067 
rachelle.blanchette@ontario.ca 

Sudbury/North Bay Regional Office Lina Davidson 
n/a 199 Larch Street, Suite 1103 

Sudbury ON  P3E 5P9 
Tel: 705-564-4282  
Toll Free: 1-800-461-9570 
Fax: 705-564-4233 
Lina.davidson@ontario.ca 
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Thunder Bay Regional Office Kelly Massaro-Joblin 
n/a 615 South James Street, 1st Floor 

Thunder Bay ON  P7E 6P9 
Tel: 807-474-2982 
Toll Free: 1-800-465-5020 
Fax: 807-474-2999 
kelly.massaro-joblin@ontario.ca 

Toronto and Area Regional Office Isilda Kucherenko 
n/a 3300 Bloor Street West 

Sun Life Financial Centre, Suite 3610 – 
Centre Tower 
Toronto, ON  M8X 2X3 
Tel: 416-325-3244 
Toll Free: 1-800-268-5755 
Fax: 416-325-4153 
isilda.kucherenko@ontario.ca 
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